## Kids Kondo Tuition & Fee Schedule

TUITION RATES	Per Week
Infant {Tadpole, Polliwog, Frog, Turtle & Bumblebee}	\$265
Toddler {Caterpillar}	\$255
Preschool {Butterfly}	\$240
Part time 3 days a week {Toddler & Preschool}	\$165
Part time 2 days a week {Toddler & Preschool}	\$140

- Two (2) weeks tuition is paid in advance and processed electronically bi-weekly on Monday
- Full tuition is due in case of illness, absence, vacation, center holidays, or center closings.
- Tuition includes breakfast, lunch, and afternoon snack from menu
- Tuition does not include diapers, prepared bottles, extra formula, Sippy cups, fitted sheets, or substitute food for meals and snacks if child has food allergies or food preferences
- A ten percent (10%) discount on second sibling is applied to the oldest child enrolled. One discount per child per family, applies to full-time enrollment only.
- Four (4) weeks' notice is required to withdraw your child from the center. Tuition equivalent up to 4 weeks will be charged without a notice to withdraw.

## **FEES**

Registration Fee {non-refundable}	due with Enrollment Application	\$125
Material Fee {non-refundable}	due the first of each quarter	\$50
Late payment fee		\$15
NSF, declined check or credit card		\$30
Late pickup - begins after 6pm		\$1 per minute

- Registration Fee is non-refundable. Registration is charged one time unless a child is withdrawn, then enrolled at a later date.
- Two weeks tuition and material fee are due on day of enrollment.
- Material fee is due the first of each quarter {Jan, Apr, Jul & Oct}
- A credit card {Visa, MasterCard, or Discover} must be on file and will be charged if you leave the center with an outstanding balance.
- Tuition and fee payments are processed as Recurring Credit Card or ACH payments electronically. We also process Point of Sale/Credit Card transactions.
- Credit cards accepted: Visa, MasterCard, and Discover
- A late payment fee will be charged for any delinquent account on Wednesday until account balance is current.